
 
                                                                                                                                                               

                                                        
 
 
 

 
 
Robin I. Gomez, City Manager, City of Clarkston 
678.409.9683, rgomez@cityofclarkston.com 

        MARCH 13, 2020 
  

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE   
  

City of Clarkston – City Services & Operations Adjustments, Closings, Cancellations 
 
(Clarkston, GA)— In response to the current Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) situation, the City of 
Clarkston is making the following adjustments to City services & operations, including the 
cancellation/postponement of City public meetings, events, activities from Saturday, March 14 to April 12: 
 

1. City of Clarkston offices at City Hall (3921 Church St) and City Hall Annex (1055 Rowland St) 
beginning the week of Monday, March 16 will be CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC for an indefinite period of 
time.  Please visit our website at www.clarkstonga.gov for City services information, accessing 
applications, and/or contacting specific departments or City staff via email or phone.  City Staff will 
be working remotely and will respond to all inquiries within 24 hours.   

 
2. All scheduled City public meetings, events, and activities are cancelled or postponed (rescheduled) 

beginning Saturday, March 14 through Sunday, April 12, including: 
 

Tue, March 17, Planning & Zoning Board Meeting – items rescheduled to the April 21 meeting 
Wed, March 18, Historic Preservation Commission Meeting – rescheduled to April 15  
Thu, March 19, Code Compliance Lunch and Learn – to be rescheduled, new date pending 

 Fri, March 20, City Senior Staff/Council Retreat – to be rescheduled, new date pending 
Sat, March 21, 2020 US Census Town Hall at Refuge Coffee – cancelled, no rescheduled date 
Mon, March 30, 2020 US Census Clarkston Complete Count Committee – cancelled, meet Mon, Apr 27 

      Tue, March 31, Council Worksession – items rescheduled to April 28 Council Worksession 
Wed, Apri 1, 2020 US Census Events – cancelled 
Wed, April 1, City Court – cancelled, rescheduled to May 
Mon, Apr 6 – Wed, Apr 8 – City Court Arraignments – most to be rescheduled, only first 

appearances on certain offenses will be held-all impacted will be notified 
Tue, April 7, Council Meeting - rescheduled to May 5 Council Meeting 

 
3. All scheduled rentals at City facilities, specifically at Milam Park shelters and at the Clarkston 

Woman’s Club from Saturday, March 14 to Sunday, April 12 are cancelled and will either be 
rescheduled to a later date, or all fees refunded.  
 

4. Clarkston Police will continue to patrol the City and respond to all calls 24 hours/day.  For all 
emergencies please continue to dial 9-1-1.   
 

5. Trash/garbage residential weekly collection will continue as scheduled on Mondays.  
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